FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	12-16-	1998 ^{≘⊤}	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REVC1			r atom and materials office				
Tab settings → → ▼	4.00001	706 *	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pat 100921	,	ched original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies). Lloyd Wolfinbarger, Jr.	6	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
(DEC 1 4 1998 -)		Name: BioScience					
		Address: 1509 Ce	dar Lane				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	TRADEMARY C						
3. Nature of conveyance: 12 -	14-98						
	☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Norfold	State/Prov.: Virginia				
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 23508				
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed too	• •	the execution date of	the application is:				
Patent Application No.	Filing date B. Patent No.(s)						
08/959,272	October 28, 1997						
00/20/12/12	20, 1,,,,						
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No					
5. Name and address of party to w							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Susanne M. Hopkins, Es	q.						
Registration No. 33,247 Address: Law Offices of Susanne M. Hopkins, L.L.C. 7101 Blooms bury Lane		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
		■ Enclosed check # 1088 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
				Suite 100		8. Deposit account n	umber:
				City: Spotsylvania	State/Prov.: Virginia		
Country: USA 12/15/1998 DMGUYEN 00000305 08959272	ZIP: 22553	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
)1 FC:581 40.	00 UP DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	40E				
9. Statement and signature.	al ballage Abarta and the state		A and any attack of the second				
I o the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	a beliet, the toregoing informa	ation is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy				
Susanne M. Hopkins, Esq.		in Han	Decerla 14, 1998				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	4 Date				
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, a	nd Line				

PATENT REEL: 9637 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned:

Lloyd WOLFINBARGER, Jr.

The undersigned hereby sell and assign to:

BIOSCIENCE of 1509 Cedar Lane Norfolk, VA 23508

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC §100, in the invention known as:

METHOD AND PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF COLLAGEN PREPARATIONS FROM INVERTEBRATE MARINE ANIMALS AND COMPOSITIONS THEREOF

U.S. Patent Application No: 09/959,272 Filed: October 28, 1997

for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on:

December 3, 1948.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 9637 FRAME: 0133 The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant to Susanne M. Hopkins, Reg. No. 33,247 of the firm Law Offices of Susanne M. Hopkins, L.L.C., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the

(print)
Date:

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

PATENT REEL: 9637 FRAME: 0134